

অসম লোকসেৱা আয়োগ

ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-781 022

No.17PSC/DR-3/4/2015-2016

Dated Guwahati the 20th February, 2016

From: Shri R.K. Paul Chairman

Assam Public Service Commission

Khanapara, Guwahati-22

To: The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam

Health & Family Welfare (B) Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6

Sub: Recruitment to 1(one) post of Director of Medical Education, Planning & Research in

the Directorate of Medical Education, Assam under H&FW (B) Department

Ref: Govt. letter No.HLB.76/2015/Pt/16 Dated Dispur the 29th May, 2015

Sir,

With reference to the letter cited above, the Commission advertised for the post of Director of Medical Education, Planning & Research in the Directorate of Medical Education, Assam under H&FW(B) Department. **9(nine)** candidates were interviewed by the Commission for the said post with the help of Expert/Adviser deputed by the Govt. and the Commission recommended the following candidate, on merit:

Position	Roll No.	Name	Vacancy relating to Reservation	Category	Remarks
1	0000009	ANUP KUMAR BARMAN	OPEN CATEGORY		

His original application is enclosed herewith.

Yours faithfully,

(*R.K. Paul*) Chairman

Assam Public Service Commission

Khanapara, Guwahati-22